## Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2008) (Rev. 2) Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
GN 4(d)	Modified	February 3, 2007	PP 8228
0603.14.00	(SG) rate changed from 1.6% to free	January 1, 2008	correction
0603.19.00	(SG) rate changed from 1.6% to free	January 1, 2008	correction
0603.19.00	A* changed to A	January 1, 2008	correction
0707.00.40	(MX) rate changed from 0.8cents/kg to free	January 1, 2008	correction
0802.0.97	"kg" added to the "unit of quantity" column	January 1, 2008	correction
0802.60.80	A changed to A+	January 1, 2008	correction
0802.91.81	"kg" added to the "unit of quantity" column	January 1, 2008	correction
0811.20.40	(CL) rate changed to free	January 1, 2008	correction
2002.90.80	(SG) rate changed from 5.8% to 4.3%	January 1, 2008	correction
2005.99.10	(SG) rate changed from 1.6% to free	January 1, 2008	correction
2008.99.20	"kg" deleted from the unit of quantity column	January 1, 2008	correction
2008.99.65	added a (BH) under "free" in the "Special" column	January 1, 2008	correction
2009.21.40	(MA) rate changed from 4.6 cents/liter to 6.3 cents/liter	January 1, 2008	correction
2009.21.40	(CL) rate changed from 5.2% to 4.6%	January 1, 2008	correction
2106.90.18	(AU) rate changed to 10.2 cents/kg + 1.1%	January 1, 2008	correction
2106.90.28	(AU) rate changed from 10.8 cents to 10.1 cents	January 1, 2008	correction
2106.90.38	(AU) rate changed from 10.8 cents to 10.1 cents	January 1, 2008	correction
2106.90.52	(CL) rate changed to free	January 1, 2008	correction
2202.90.37	(CL) rate changed to free	January 1, 2008	correction
4202.12.40	"kg" added as 2 <sup>nd</sup> unit of quantity	January 1, 2008	correction
4202.12.60	"kg" added as 2 <sup>nd</sup> unit of quantity	January 1, 2008	correction
4202.22.45	"kg" added as 2 <sup>nd</sup> unit of quantity	January 1, 2008	correction
4202.22.60	"kg" added as 2 <sup>nd</sup> unit of quantity	January 1, 2008	correction
4409.29.05	removed the "00" as the stat suffix	January 1, 2008	correction
4412.10.00	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP 8228
4412.10.05	Added	February 3, 2007	PP8228
4412.10.90	Added	February 3, 2007	PP8228
4418.72.90	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228

## Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2008) Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
4418.72.91	Added	February 3, 2007	PP8228
4418.72.95	Added	February 3, 2007	PP8228
4418.90.46	A Changed to A*	February 3, 2007	
Chapter 69, Additional U.S. Note	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
Chapter 69, Additional U.S. Note 2	Renumbered	February 3, 2007	PP8228
Chapter 69, Additional U.S. Note 3	Renumbered	February 3, 2007	PP8228
Chapter 69, Additional U.S. Note 4	Renumbered	February 3, 2007	PP8228
7506.10.0500	Inserted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
7506.10.4500	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
7506.10.6000	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
7506.20.0500	Inserted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
7506.20.4500	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
7506.20.6000	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
Chapter 82, Additional U.S. Note 3	Text modified	February 3, 2007	PP8228
8205.59.4000	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
8214.20.60	Superior text modified	February 3, 2007	PP8228
9902.02.25	Conforming change in description	February 3, 2007	PP8228